
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

PERSONAL AUDIO, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

GOOGLE LLC, 

Defendant. 

C.A. No. 17-cv-1751-CFC

PLAINTIFF PERSONAL AUDIO, LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

NOTICE IS GIVEN that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 

4(a), Plaintiff Personal Audio LLC hereby appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment of this Court entered on 

September 20, 2023 (D.I. 893), and from any and all adverse orders, rulings, 

findings, opinions, and conclusions incorporated in, antecedent to, ancillary to, or 

underlying and related to that Final Judgment, including but not limited to the 

Court’s Memorandum Opinion and Order dated September 5, 2023 (D.I. 884, 885) 

and from any and all adverse interlocutory orders, judgments, decrees, decisions, 

rulings, opinions and claim constructions that merged into and became part of the 

Final Judgment, that shaped the Final Judgment, that are related to the Final 

Judgment, or upon which the Final Judgment is based. 
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Dated: September 28, 2023 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Rosemary J. Piergiovanni 
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
Rosemary J. Piergiovanni (Bar No. 3655) 
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Phone: 302-777-0300 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
rpiergiovanni@farnanlaw.com 

Steven M. Hanle (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jason de Bretteville (admitted pro hac 
vice) 
Douglas Q. Hahn (admitted pro hac vice) 
Salil Bali (admitted pro hac vice) 
Lisa Northrup (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ahmad Takouche (admitted pro hac vice) 
STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & 
RAUTH, P.C. 
660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 
Newport Beach, CA  92660 
Phone:  949-725-4138 
Fax:  949-725-4100 
Email:  shanle@stradlinglaw.com 
Email:  jdebretteville@stradlinglaw.com 
Email:  dhahn@stradlinglaw.com 
Email:  sbali@stradlinglaw.com 
Email:  lnorthrup@stradlinglaw.com 
Email:  atakouche@stradlinglaw.com  
 
Henning Schmidt (admitted pro hac vice) 
STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & 
RAUTH, P.C. 
500 W. 2nd Street, Suite 1900 
Austin, Texas 78701 
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Phone:  512-788-5015 
Email:  hschmidt@stradlinglaw.com 
 
Victor G. Hardy (admitted pro hac vice) 
10703 Pickfair Drive 
Austin, Texas 78750 
Phone:  512-520-9407 
Email:  vhardy@hpylegal.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Personal Audio 
LLC 

 

Case 1:17-cv-01751-CFC   Document 896   Filed 09/28/23   Page 3 of 3 PageID #: 47232


